BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES CITY OF PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA

Palm Springs City Hall, 3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way, Palm Springs, California www.palmspringsca.gov

MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE December 4, 2024 Regular Meeting



Palm Springs Library Board of Trustees Craig Borba, Ed. D., Chair Juanita Garner, Vice-Chair David Norgard, Trustee Deborah Schwarz, Trustee Al Jones, Treasurer

The Board of Library Trustees of the City of Palm Springs <u>will not</u> hold a regular meeting scheduled for Wednesday, December 4, 2024.

The next Board of Library Trustees meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, January 8, 2025, 5:30 p.m., at Palm Springs City Hall, Large Conference Room, 3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way, Palm Springs, CA 92262.

I, Jeannie Kays, Director of the Palm Springs Public Library, City of Palm Springs, California, certify this Notice was posted at or before 5:30 p.m., on November 27, 2024.

Jeannie Kays Library Director